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Kittitas Valley Wind Power Project Application No. 2003-01 
Service List 

Unless otherwise indicated, copies must be served on all persons on this list. 
 
Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council: 
Mr. Allen J. Fiksdal (original and 15 copies) 
EFSEC Manager 
Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council 
925 Plum Street SE, Building 4 
PO Box 43172 
Olympia, WA  98504-3172 
Ph:  (360) 956-2152 
Fax: (360) 956-2158 
allenf@cted.wa.gov 
 
Serve an electronic version of all documents to 
both: 
 
NOTE NEW E-MAIL 
allenf@cted.wa.gov  
irinam@cted.wa.gov 
 

Adam Torem 
Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
Olympia Field Office – SHS 
P.O. Box 42489 
Olympia, Washington  98504-2489 
Ph: (360) 753-2531 
Fax: (360) 586-6563 
atore@oah.wa.gov 
 

Counsel for the Environment: 
Michael Tribble 
Assistant Attorney General 
Counsel for the Environment 
Office of the Attorney General 
1125 Washington St. S.E. 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
Ph: (360) 753-2711 
Fax:(360) 664-0229 
michaelt1@atg.wa.gov  
 

 

Applicant - Sagebrush Power Partners L.L.C.: 
Chris Taylor 
Horizon Wind Energy 
53 SW Yamhill Street 
Portland, OR 97204 
Ph: (503) 222-9400 
Fax:(503) 222-9404 
chris.taylor@horizonwind.com 
 
Dana Peck 
Horizon Wind Energy 
222 E Fourth Avenue, Suite 105 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
dana.peck@horizonwind.com 
 

Darrel Peeples 
Attorney at Law 
325 Washington Street NE, #440 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Ph: (360) 943-9528 
Fax: (360) 943-1611 
dpeeples@ix.netcom.com  
 
Erin L. Anderson 
Attorney at Law 
Cone Gilreath Law Offices 
200 E. Third Ave. 
P.O. Box 499 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
Ph: (509) 925-3191 
eanderson@eburglaw.com  

Timothy L. McMahan 
Attorney at Law 
Stoel Rives LLP 
805 Broadway Street, Suite 725 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
Ph: (360) 699-5900 
Fax: (360) 699-5899 
tlmcmahan@stoel.com 
 
Please also e-mail to:  
Joy Potter 
joy.potter@horizonwind.com 
and 
Wendy McMillen 
wendy.mcmillen@horizonwind.
com  
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Washington State Department of Community, Trade and Economic Development: 
Tony Usibelli 
Assistant Director, Energy Policy Division 
CTED 
PO Box 43173 
Olympia, WA  98504-3173 
Ph.: (360) 725-3110 
Fax: (360) 586-0049 
tonyu@cted.wa.gov 
 

Mark Anderson 
Senior Energy Policy Specialist 
CTED 
PO Box 43173 
Olympia, WA  98504-3173 
Ph.:  (360) 725-3117 
Fax:   (360) 586-0049 
marka@cted.wa.gov 
 

Kittitas County: 
James E. Hurson 
Kittitas County Prosecutor 
Kittitas County Courthouse - Room 213 
Ellensburg, WA  98926 
Ph: (509) 962-7520 
Fax: (509) 962-7022 
JAMESH@co.kittitas.wa.us 
 

Darryl Piercy 
Kittitas County Planning 
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 4 
Ellensburg WA 98926 
Ph: (509) 933-8228 
Fax: (509) 962-7682 
darryl.piercy@co.kittitas.wa.us  

Renewable Northwest Project: 
Troy Gagliano 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak Street,  Suite 303 
Portland, OR 97205-2214 
Ph: (503) 223-4544 
Fax: (503) 223-4554 
troy@rnp.org 
 

Susan Elizabeth Drummond 
Foster Pepper & Shefelman P.L.L.C. 
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 
Seattle, WA 98101-3299 
Ph: 206-447-4400 
DrumS@foster.com  

Economic Development Group of Kittitas County: 
Debbie Strand 
Executive Director 
Economic Development Group of Kittitas County 
221 E 4th Ave. 
PO Box 598 
Ellensburg, WA  98926 
Ph: (509) 962-7244 
Fax: (509) 962-7141 
phoenix@elltel.net 

 

Sierra Club Cascade Chapter: 
Louise S. Stonington 
Sierra Club Cascade Chapter 
1922 15th East 
Seattle, WA 98112 
Ph: (206) 322-7193 
lstoni@hotmail.com 

Andy Silber 
6552 37th Ave SW 
Seattle WA 98126 
Ph: (206) 774-4218 
Cell: (425) 443-8692 
andyds11@mac.com 
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Residents Opposed to Kittitas Turbines (ROKT): 
Residents Opposed to Kittitas Turbines 
P.O. Box 1680 
Ellensburg, WA 98926  
Phone: (425) 868-5959 
 
Mike Robertson 
4101 Bettas Rd. 
Cle Elum, WA 98922 
Ph: (509) 857-2113 
mhr@elltel.net 
 
Hal and Gloria Lindstrom 
1831 Hanson Rd. 
Ellensburg, WA 98926  
Ph: (509) 925-1807 
 
Geoff Saunders 
8241 Elk Springs Road 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
Ph:  
geoff@geoffsaunders.com 
 
Ed Garrett and Rosemary Monaghan 
19205 67th Avenue SE 
Snohomish, WA  98296 
Ph: (425) 483-9770 
garrett_ew@comcast.net 
 

James C. Carmody 
Velikanje, Moore & Shore, P.S. 
405 East Lincoln Avenue 
P.O. Box 22550 
Yakima, WA  98907 
Ph: (509) 248-6030 
Fax: (509) 453-6880 
jcc@vmslaw.com 
 
Please also e-mail Shawna Butler at  
shawna@vmslaw.com  
 

F. Steven Lathrop: 
F. Steven Lathrop 
Lathrop, Winbauer, Harrel, Slothower & 
Denison, LLP 
1572 Robinson Canyon Road 
P. O. Box 1088 
Ellensburg WA 98926 
Ph: (509) 925-5622 
Fax: (509) 925-3861 
steve@lwhsd.com 

 

Jeff Slothower 
Lathrop, Winbauer, Harrel, Slothower & 
Denison, LLP 
201 West Seventh Avenue 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
Ph: (509) 925-6916 
Fax: (509) 962-8093 
jslothower@lwhsd.com 

 

 


